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Pulses Domestic Fundamentals:

Today’s Update:

Mostly major markets remained closed due to labors day on Wednesday. Some upcountry markets remained open.
However, trade volume was lower. Market traded steady to slightly firm.

As per market sources the import quota for pea may be increased by 50000 tonnes. The current restriction allows
an import of 1.5 LMT of peas (Yellow peas, Green peas, kaspa peas and Dun peas) during 01st April 2019 to 31st
March 2020. Agriculture ministry expects a production of 240.20 LMT in 2018-19 compared to 252.30 LMT in 2017-
18. As a result pea prices have fallen by Rs 100 per quintal in past weeks.

As per latest update, lower imports has led to increase in prices of lentil by Rs 50 per quintal at ports. Lentil vessel
is being quoted at Rs 4050-4150 per quintal and container is being quoted at Rs 4200-4250 per quintal. Furthermore
arrivals in domestic market is also low. Lentil stockiest are increasing their buying at a steady pace. All these factors
are providing support to lentil market and as a result lentil prices have increased by Rs 100-150 per quintal in previous
week.

Previous Update:

Tur import quota for private trade has been fixed at 2 lakh MT. In addition to this govt. would import 1.75 lakh MT
tur from African countries this year, starting from 1st April-2019.This means total import would be around 3.75 lakh
MT this year. Despite import, lower crop size (3.5 to 3.6 MMT) this year may push tur cash market up towards MSP
level in the short term. Crop in Burma is one and a half month away now and forward deals have been struck at S
760-770 per MT. It hints market to move up. Demand from bulk buyers is improving with increasing temperature.
Improved offtake from millers helped cash urad market to improve by Rs 75 to 125 per qtl. to Rs 4550 to Rs
4650.Importers have started holding stock and it pushed urad price in Myanmar too by S10 to 15 per tonne.in south
Indian market SQ is being quoted at Rs 5500-5600.As crop size was lower ,so arrival in market is decreasing. So there
is no chance of coming it down. Demand from bulk buyers may push upmarket again. Stake holders should buy at
correction and hold it.

Govt. will import 1.75 lakh MT tur from African countries under G2 G basis. It is over and above 2lakh MT allowed
for private trades/millers in this financial year starting from 1 April-2019.This means total import would be 3.75
lakh MT this year. Millers in India are now active as arrivals in markets have decreased considerably. New crop in
Myanmar is one and a half month away from now. With lower crop size, tur may trade further up in coming weeks.
India exported total 254685.19 MT chana in MY 2018-19. It exported 22131.42MT in March against 4902.28 MT in
February-2019.in March India has exported at an average price of 5649.56 per MT .It includes chana and dal also. In
February India had exported chana/dal at an average price of S825.74 per MT. Due to higher price chana export
could not increase despite incentives offered to exporters. Against this India imported 192850.1 MT chana in MY
2018-19. It imported 39353.34MT in March against 21044.49 MT in February-2019.India imported chana/dal at an
average price of 5637.92 per MT. In Feb it had imported chana at an average price of $603.03 per MT. Higher import
duty has impacted import volume considerably in MY 2018-19.

Gov.t has allowed only millers to import pulses under procurement license. The quota of pulses import has been
fixed at 6.5 lakh tonne annually as last year. Out of total allowed import the share of tur 2lakh MT, of moong & Urad
1.5 lakh MT each and all peas including Kaspa and green 1.5 lakh MT. The no of applicants for import license is likely
to increase 8 to 10 times this year as importers booked good profit last year. No of applicants may touch from 300 to
1800-2000.

India imported 351720.59 MT pulses in March-2019, higher by83.88% from Feb-2019.India had imported 191274.9
MT pulses in feb-2019.0ut of total import in March lentil import increased by283% to137360.16MT against
35807.5MT in Feb. Even chana /dal import increased by87% to 39353.34MT in March against21044.49MT in Feb.
Yellow pea import increased byl157.54 % to130414.7 MT against 50637.42MT in Feb-2019.green pea import
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increased by 11.35 % to 10310.8MT against259.81MT.However,tur,urad and moong import decreased by42.95,80.56
and 22.67 % in March. India imported 19239.6 MT tur, 6202.08MT urad and 1064.62 MT moong in March. Import

flow has increased considerably. For details see weekly import table.

Pulses International Fundamental:

Today’s Update:

As per the latest update from Agriculture Canada Chickpeas production may decrease in 2019-20 to 1.30 lakh MT
lower from 3.11 lakh MT from last year. Canada may seed 75,000 ha this year against 1.79 lakh ha last year. Export
volume may touch 1 lakh MT in 2019-20 against 90,000 MT this season. In 2017 Canada had exported 1.16 lakh MT.
Domestic consumption is expected to increase slightly from 65,000 to 68,000MT in 2019-20.

Inclement weather in Ukraine may affect coverage area of pea and it may decrease by 20% to 3.47 Lakh ha. Due to
quantities restriction in India production of pulses in major countries may decline this year. In this case if production
decreases in India, prices of pulses may move up in domestic as well as global market too. So monsoon progress and
actual rainfall would be major price drivers in weeks to come.

Lentil area coverage for the 2019 crop year in US is expected to decrease by 29 % from last year to 555,000 acres.
Area may decline in Montana and North Dakota. Planting intentions in Idaho and Washington are expected to remain
unchanged from a year ago. Based on area estimate/intention, it would be the lowest since 2015.

US farmers may plant40% lower area under Chickpeas this year in US. As per pre sowing intention farmers may
plant 5.191akh acres in 2019.They may plant 137,000 acres small chickpeas, 382,000 acres large chickpeas around
38 & 40 % lower than last year. It would be the lowest since 2016.

Dry peas area in US is expected to increase by 3% t08.81 lakh acres this year based on pre-sowing intention of the
farmer’s. plantings are up in Idaho, Montana, South Dakota, and Washington. However, slightly decrease might be
seen in Nebraska and North Dakota.

Previous Update:

As per USDA seeding intension report dry pea area in US is expected to increase by 3% to 8.81 lakh acres. The
latest report shows that dry pea area is expected to rise in Idaho, Montana, South Dakota, and Washington. However,
area would decline in Nebraska and North Dakota slightly from last season.

Production of lentil in Canada is expected to decrease by 4.39 % to 20 lakh MT in 2019-20 agisnst 20 lakh tonne in
2018-19.Yield for the year has been pegged slightly up at 1.5 MT per ha against 1.4 MT /ha last year. However total
supply is expected to decrease from 29.89 to 28.20 lakh MT due to lower production pegged for 2019-20.Export has
been pegged at 18 lakh tonne almost unchanged from 2018-19. Carryout is likely to decline from 7.0 lakh Mt to 5.35
lakh MT in 2019-20.Stock to use ratio is expected to decline from 31 to 23 % in 2019-20. Price is likely to hover in
the range of $ 390 to 420per MT in 2019-20.

Production of Chickpeas in Canada is expected to decrease by 116.39 % to 1.30lakh MT in 2019-20 agisnst 3.11
lakh tonne in 2018-19.Yield for the year has been pegged slightly down at 1.76 MT per ha against 1.77 MT /ha last
year. However, total supply is expected to increase from 3.37 to 3.48 lakh MT due to higher carryout for 2019-
20.Export has been pegged at 1 lakh tonne almost unchanged from 2018-19. Carryout is likely to increase from 1.7
lakh Mt to 1.8 lakh MT in 2019-20. Price is likely to hover in the range of $ 520 to 550 per MT in 2019-20.

Lentil production in US is slightly down to 381384 MT against 339381 produced last year. Earlier USDA had
projected 398384 MT. Despite lower area coverage by 1.1 million acres, production increased due to better growing
condition this year. Average yield increased from 678 pounds per seeded acre to 1,078 pound per acre.US mostly
produces green lentil and it is facing challenge due to surplus production in Canada and other parts of the world.
Chickpea production in Australia has been forecast at 330 thousand MT for 2018-19 against 1148 thousand
produced in 2017-18.Faba bean production too has been estimated at 214 thousand MT against 330 last year. Field
pea production has been pegged at 194 thousand MT against 289 in 2017-18.Lentil production estimate too has been
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pegged at 343 thousand MT against 485 thousand MT. However, Lupins production estimate has been pegged higher
at 710 thousand MT for 2018-19. It was 631 last year.

Weekly Outlook: -Pulses are likely to trade steady to slightly firm..

Rabi Sowing as on 22" Feb-2019:

Rabi Pulses Progressive Sowing Area Coverage Till 22.02.2019 ( Area in Lakh Ha)
Normal Area Area sown reported —
Crop Name for whole Kharif This Year % of Normal for Last Year d;te f;om
Season 2018-19 the whole season | 2017-18
last year
Gram 89.45 96.59 108.0 107.57 -10.02
Lentil 13.94 16.93 121.5 17.25 -1.72
Peas 9.33 10.45 111.9 9.38 11.36
Kulthi(Horse Gram) 2.09 5.55 264.1 4.24 30.22
Urad 8.14 9.71 114.9 10.07 -10.83
Moong 9.62 8.55 79.3 8.96 -6.12
Lathyrus 4.58 3.63 79.3 3.26 11.02
Others 3.69 6.24 168.05 5.85 6.02
Total Pulses 140.84 157.67 111.95 166.58 -5.74
Pulses Import:
Chickpea Tur Green Peas Lentil
Mont "Giantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF
hs | MT ($/T) MT $/T) MT ($/T) MT ($/T)
19-Feb | 21044.49 | 603.03 33728.1 551.12 9259.81 347.75 35807.5 426.09
l\llli-r 39353.34 | 637.92 19239.6 558.92 10310.8 353.81 | 137360.16 | 407.14
Black Matpe Moong Yellow Pea Kidney Bean
Mont "5iantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF Quantity/ | CiF
hs | MT ($/T) MT ($/M) MT ($/T) MT ($/M)
19-
Feb 31915.62 | 645.56 1367.91 801.45 | 50637.42 | 286.09 7514.05 917.16
19-
Mgar 6202.08 585.62 1064.62 804.77 | 130414.7 | 287.47 7775.29 | 860.89
Pulses Export:
Mont Chickpea Tur Green Peas Lentil
h Quantit FoB Quantit FoB Quantit FoB Quantit FoB
y ($/T) y ($/T) y ($/7) y ($/7)
19-Feb 4902.28 825.74 760.73 1059.02 2.97 705 531.18 786.36
19-Mar | 22131.42 | 649.56 822.71 1056.78 2.26 877.78 2627.24 710.08
Month Black Matpe Moong Yellow Pea
on
Quantity | FoB ($/T) | Quantity | FoB ($/T) | Quantity | FoB ($/T)
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19-Feb 531.16 877.51 1011.41 970.37 0.27 813.41
19-Mar 741.75 1149.15 1208.51 1134.38 0.13 689.43
Source: Trade (Export data is awaited)
Myanmar CiF Indicative Quotes at Indian Ports ($per MT)

Pulses 17.04.2019 | 21.04.2019 | 25.04.2019 | 29.04.2019 | Ch from 25.04.2019
Kabuli Chana 640 660 680 690 10

Tur Lemon 660 690 750 770 20

Moong 680 700 780 800 20

Urad FAQ 565 540 555 600 45

Urad SQ 665 660 670 720 50

Trade source

Date: 30.04.2019 At 5.00 PM

Chana Futures Contact: NCDEX Price

Ch. Ch.
Contract Volum From From
e previous previou
19-May -17 4368 4379 4303 | 4326 | 40640 9,800 | 79690 | -8820
19-Jun -27 4412 4427 4352 | 4368 | 28550 8,660 | 73950 8840
19-Jul -28 4467 4467 4404 | 4418 | 4370 1,290 6570 2210

(Source- NCDEX)

NCDEX Warehouse Stocks (in MT):- As on April 29 2019

Location
Bikaner
Akola
Jaipur
Indore
Total

In-Process

45782

15886

111

61779

3196

3028
40
6264

48978

18914
151
68043

(Source-NCDEX)
NCDEX Chana FED Wise Stock Position (Qt

in MT) on April 29, 2019

Bikaner Akola Jaipur Indore (Dewas)

5-Sep-19 10260 - - 71 10331
5-Oct-19 28575 - 10543 40 39158
5-Nov-19 6946 - 5343 - 12289
Total 45781 - 15886 111 61778
FOREX

Curiency o, Euro e Capadian  Austaian  Coinese
01.05.2019 69.54 78.06 | 62.39 | 90.85 | 0.0457 51.91 49.06 10.32
30.04.2019 69.83 78.07 | 62.68 | 90.33 | 0.0458 51.87 49.21 10.35
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Pulses Prices (Pulses-Wise; Variety-Wise; Market-Wise Comparison)

Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change
Chana (Australia) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) NA 4600 -
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4250 -

Chana (Both Desi and kantewala) in Rs./Qtl.
Ramganj (Raj.) NA 3950 -

Chana (Ethiopia) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4200 -

Chana (Raj.) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4375 4350 25

Chana Annagiri in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) NA 4300 -
Gulbarga (KA) NA 4550 -
Latur (Mah.) NA 4350 -
Nagpur (Mah.) NA 4250 -
Nanded (Mah.) NA 4550 -
Udgir (Mah.) NA 4400 -

Chana Besan in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5286 5286 Unch

Chana Chapain Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) NA 4300 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 4200 -
Nagpur (Mah.) NA 4200 -

Chana Dall (Average Quality) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5400 5500 -100

Chana Dall (Branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) NA 5600 -

Chana Dall in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) NA 5400 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 6500 -
Bhind (M.P.) 5300 5400 -100
Bikaner (Raj.) 5450 5500 -50
Delhi 5500 5475 25
Gulbarga (KA) NA 5500 -
Gwalior (M.P.) NA 5100 -
Jalgoan (Mah.) NA 5600 -
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 5100 5075 25
Kanpur (U.P.) 5575 5575 Unch

Latur (Mah.) NA 5550 -
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 5700 -

Chana Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 4200 -
Ajmer (Raj.) 4050 4040 10
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 4050 4000 50
Barshi (Mah.) NA 3900 -
Bhind (M.P.) 4200 4200 Unch
Bina (M.P.) NA 4000 -
Dabra (M.P.) 4100 4100 Unch
Dahod (Guj.) 4225 4250 -25
Gwalior (M.P.) NA 4000 -
Jaipur (Raj.) 4350 4350 Unch
Kanpur (U.P.) 4375 4375 Unch
Kekri (Raj.) 4200 4000 200
Morena (M.P.) 4075 4075 Unch
Nagpur (Mah.) NA 4150 -
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 4050 -
Vijaywada (A.P.) NA 4400 -
Ganjbasoda (M.P.) NA 3950 -

Chana Dollar in Rs./Qtl.
Ujjain (M.P.) NA 5300 -

Chana G 12/Vijay in Rs./Qtl.
Latur (Mah.) NA 4375 -

Chana Gauran in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 4150 -
Latur (Mah.) NA 4175 -

Chanain Rs./Qtl.

Amaravati (Mah.) NA 4300 -
Bikaner (Raj.) 4250 4300 -50
Jalgoan (Mah.) NA 4300 -
Raipur (CG.) NA 4200 -
Sedam (KA.) NA 4550 -
Solapur (Mah.) NA 4650 -

Chana kantewala/katawala (M.P. Origin) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4300 4275 25

Chana kantewala/katawala in Rs./Qtl.

Barshi (Mah.) NA 3900 -
Dewas (M.P.) NA 5400 -
Indore (M.P.) 4250 4250 Unch
Nanded (Mah.) NA 4450 -
Neemuch (M.P.) 4100 4050 50

Rajgarh (M.P.) NA 4000 -
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change

Chana Mixed (Mill) in Rs./Qtl.
Latur (Mah.) NA 4175 -

Chana Mixed in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.) NA 4200 -

Chana Pilain Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 4250 -

Chana Vijay in Rs./Qtl.
Udgir (Mah.) NA 4300 -

Chana Vishal in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 4300 -

Kabuli Chana (Russia) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4200 -

Kabuli Chana 44-46 Mill Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 6200 6200 Unch

Kabuli Chana 58-60 Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5300 5300 Unch

Masoor (Bareily) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 4300 4350 -50

Masoor (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) NA 4250 -

Masoor (Canada)(Container) No. 2 in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4100 -

Masoor (Kotaline) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4250 4250 Unch

Masoor (Sikri Line) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5100 5100 Unch

Masoor Badi /malka dal in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 4900 4950 -50

Masoor Chanti-Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 6300 6300 Unch

Masoor Chota (FAQ) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 4075 4075 Unch
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change
Masoor Dall (Medium) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5100 5100 Unch

Masoor Dall Choti in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5500 5350 150

Masoor Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 3850 3850 Unch
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 3850 -

Masoor in Rs./Qtl.

Gwalior (M.P.) NA 3900 -
Patna (BR.) NA 4350 -
Raipur (CG.) NA 4250 -

Masoor Kali in Rs./Qtl.
Bina (M.P.) NA 3800 -

Masoor Medium (barik) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 4050 4050 Unch

Masoor Medium in Rs./Qtl.
Rajgarh (M.P.) NA 3950 -

Masoor Mill Quality Kanpur in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 4225 4250 -25

Masoor Mota Masra in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 4100 4100 Unch

Masoor Vessel in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 3950 -

Moong (Tanzania) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 6000 -

Moong (UP line) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 6200 NA -

Moong chamki in Rs./Qtl.

Dahod (Guj.) 4300 4000 300
Indore (M.P.) 5600 5600 Unch
Jalgoan (Mah.) NA 7000 -
Jalna (Mah.) NA 7000 -

Moong Chilka in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) NA 6300 -

Moong Dall Mogar (bold) in Rs./Qtl.
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change
Akola (Mah.) NA 7800 -

Moong Dall Mogar (colourful branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) NA 8300 -

Moong Dall Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 7800 7800 Unch
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 7900 8000 -100

Moong Dall Split (Average) in Rs./Qtl.
Bikaner (Raj.) 8000 8000 Unch

Moong Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Ajmer (Raj.) 6200 6300 -100
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 5700 -
Udgir (Mah.) NA 5700 -

Moong Gauran in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 6000 -

Moong in Rs./Qtl.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 63800 -
Akola (Mah.) NA 6000 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 5400 -
Jaipur (Raj.) 6400 6400 Unch
Kekri (Raj.) 5970 6000 -30
Latur (Mah.) NA 5400 -
Vijaywada (A.P.) NA 5800 -

Moong Kenya in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 6500 -

Moong Mogar (Mertacity-Raj) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 6000 6000 Unch

Moong Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) NA 6000 -

Moong Pokako/Pakkaku in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 5700 -

Moong Polish (Mertacity-Raj) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 6500 6500 Unch

Moong Polish in Rs./Qtl.
Merta City (Raj.) NA 6300 -

Moth in Rs./Qtl.
Nokha (Raj) 5600 5800 -200
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change

Peas Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 5300 5300 Unch

Peas Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 4750 4750 Unch

Peas Green (America) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 7000 -

Peas Green (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 7000 -

Peas Green in Rs./Qtl.
Dabra (M.P.) 3900 4200 -300

Peas White Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Gwalior (M.P.) NA 5000 -

Peas White in Rs./Qtl.
Gwalior (M.P.) NA 3950 -

Peas White/Yellow (America) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4650 -

Peas White/Yellow (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 4650 -

Peas Yellow/White (Canada) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) NA 4925 -

Peas Yellow/White (Russia) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.) NA 4850 -

Tur (Mah.) in Rs./Qtl.
Nagpur (Mah.) NA 5300 -

Tur (MP) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 5400 5400 Unch

Tur (UP Line) in Rs./Qtl.
Kanpur (U.P.) 5500 5500 Unch

Tur BDM in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 5800 -

Tur Black in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 5000 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 4500 -
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Pulses Prices 30-Apr-19 Change

Tur Dall in Rs./Qtl.

Jalgoan (Mah.) NA 8500 -
Jamshedpur (Jh.) 7800 7700 100
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 8500 -

Tur Dall Phatka in Rs./Qtl.

Akola (Mah.) NA 8000 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 7600 -
Latur (Mah.) NA 8200 -

Tur Dall Phatka(General) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 7800 7800 Unch

Tur Dall Sava no. in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.) NA 7500 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 6700 -

Tur Desi in Rs./Qtl.

Morena (M.P.) 4600 4800 -200

Pipariya (M.P.) NA 5600 -
Tur in Rs./Qtl.

Bhind (M.P.) 4800 4900 -100

Raipur (CG.) NA 5950 -

Solapur (Mah.) NA 5650 -

Tur Lemon (Burma) in $/t
Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf NA 735 -

Tur Lemon (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi 5475 5375 100
Mumbai (Mah.) NA 5200 -

Tur Lemon in Rs./Qtl.
Chennai (T.N.) NA 5300 -
Vijaywada (A.P.) NA 5100 -

Tur Mah. Origin in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5700 5700 Unch

Tur Red (Variety-Maruti) in Rs./Qtl.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 5300 -

Tur Red FAQ in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) NA 5550 -

Tur Red in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 5400 -
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Pulses Prices
Akola (Mah.)
Amaravati (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)
Dahod (Guj.)
Latur (Mah.)
Sedam (KA.)
Udgir (Mah.)
Yadgir (KA)

Tur White Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Jalgoan (Mah.)

Tur White in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)
Dahod (Guj.)

Jalna (Mah.)

Urad FAQ (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Kolkatta (W.B.)

Urad (Mah. origin) in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.)

Urad (Polish) in Rs./Qtl.
Vijaywada (A.P.)

Urad (Unpolish) in Rs./Qtl.
Guntur (A.P.)

Urad Dall (Branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Guntur (A.P.)

Indore (M.P.)

Urad Dall Mogar (local branded) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA)

Urad Dall Mogar in Rs./Qtl.
Jamshedpur (Jh.)

Urad Dall Split (Average) in Rs./Qtl.
Bikaner (Raj.)

Urad Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Akola (Mah.)
Ashok Nagar (M.P.)
Jalgoan (Mah.)

Urad Dall Mogar (General-Average) in Rs./Qtl.

NA
NA
NA
4850
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
5200
NA

NA

5000

NA

5400

7700

8000

NA

7500

5600

NA
3550
NA

30-Apr-19 Change
5525 -
5550 -
5300 -
4900 -50
5450 -
5500 -
5800 -
5710 -

5900 -

5600 -
5400 -
5250 -50
5800 -

4550 -

5000 Unch

5800 -

5400 Unch

7700 Unch

8000 Unch

8200 -

7500 Unch

5600 Unch

4900 -
3500 50
4500 -
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Kanpur (U.P.)
Neemuch (M.P.)
Ramganj (Raj.)
Udgir (Mah.)

Urad FAQ (Burma) in $/t
Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf

Urad FAQ (Burma) in Rs./Qtl.
Mumbai (Mah.)

Urad FAQ in Rs./Qtl.
Chennai (T.N.)

Urad in Rs./Qtl.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)
Barshi (Mah.)
Dahod (Guj.)

Indore (M.P.)
Jaipur (Raj.)
Jalna (Mah.)
Kekri (Raj.)
Latur (Mah.)

Urad Sada(Bada) in Rs./Qtl.
Vijaywada (A.P.)

Urad SQ (Burma) in $/t
Mumbai (Mah.)-Cnf

Urad SQ in Rs./Qtl.
Chennai (T.N.)
Delhi

Urad Gota Branded in Rs./Qtl.2
Guntur (A.P.)

Yellow Peas in Rs./Qtl.
Delhi

Urad (Polish) in Rs./Qtl.(New Crop)
Guntur (A.P.)

Tur Dall Phatka (Non Sortex) in Rs./Qtl.

Gulbarga (KA)

Tur Pathka Dall (Sortex) in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA)

1-May-19
4375
4800
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
4500
5000
5100
NA
4500
NA

NA

NA

NA
5675

7700

5225

5700

NA

NA
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30-Apr-19
4500
4800
4450
4500

560

4450

4500

5200
4500
4500
5000
5100
4700
4700
4600

5600

700

5400
5650

7700

5225

5700

8100

8500

Change
-125
Unch

Unch
Unch
Unch

-200

25

Unch

Unch

Unch
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Pulses Prices 1-May-19 30-Apr-19 Change
Tur Sava No. Dall in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) NA 7500 -

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.1).
Chennai NA 8925 -

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.2).
Chennai NA 8750 -

Yellow Lentil (Canada Laird No.3).
Chennai NA 8600 -

Kabuli Chana 44-46 Mill Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 6200 6200 Unch

Kabuli Chana 58-60 Export Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5300 5300 Unch

Raw Kabuli Chana Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Indore (M.P.) 5600 5600 Unch

Chana Dollar in Rs./Qtl.
Ujjain (M.P.) NA 5300 -

Red Kabuli Chana Quality in Rs./Qtl.
Gulbarga (KA) NA 4600 -

Pulses Arrivals (Pulses-Wise; Market-Wise Comparison) at Key Spot Markets (in bags of 1Qtl.)

1-May- 30-Apr- Chang

Pulses Arrivals 19 19 e
Chana (Both Desi and kantewala) in Qtls.
Ramganj (Raj.) NA 2000 -

Chana Annagiri in Qtls.

Gulbarga (KA) NA 700 -
Udgir (Mah.) NA 800 -
Chana Both(MP and Raj. Origin) in Motors/trucks (each of around
9-15 tonne)
Delhi 30 45 -15

Chana Desi in Qtls.

Ajmer (Raj.) 1000 700 300
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 3000 2500 500
Barshi (Mah.) NA 1500 -

Bhind (M.P.) 25 25 Unch

Bina (M.P.) NA 1500 -
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Pulses Arrivals
Dabra (M.P.)
Gwalior (M.P.)
Kekri (Raj.)
Morena (M.P.)
Pipariya (M.P.)
Vijaywada (A.P.)

Chana Gauran in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.)

Chana in Qtls.
Ahmednagar (Mah.)
Akola (Mah.)
Amaravati (Mah.)
Jalgoan (Mah.)
Nagpur (Mah.)
Nanded (Mah.)
Raipur (CG.)
Sedam (KA.)
Solapur (Mah.)
Ujjain (M.P.)

Chana kantewala/katawala in Qtls.
Dewas (M.P.)
Indore (M.P.)
Neemuch (M.P.)
Rajgarh (M.P.)

Chana Mixed (Mill) in Qtls.
Latur (Mah.)

Chana Pilain Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.)

Masoor Desi in Qtls.
Ashok Nagar (M.P.)
Pipariya (M.P.)

Masoor in Qtls.
Gwalior (M.P.)
Patna (BR.)
Raipur (CG.)

Masoor Kali in Qtls.
Bina (M.P.)

Masoor Medium (barik) in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.)
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1-May-  30-Apr-

19 19

2500 2000

NA 200
1100 1000
30 50

NA 8000
NA 100
NA 200
NA 600
NA 1000
NA 3000
NA 200
NA 2500
NA 4500
NA 600
NA 50
NA 500
NA 1000
NA 1200
1000 1200
1500 1200
NA 800
NA 6000
NA 100
1200 1500
NA 200
NA 150
NA 2500
NA 400
NA 1500
1000 1200

Chang

€
500

100
-20

-200
300

-300

-200
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1-May-  30-Apr-

Pulses Arrivals 19 19

Masoor Medium in Qtls.
Rajgarh (M.P.) NA 1200 -

Moong Chamki in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 300 500 -200

Moong Desi in Qtls.

Ajmer (Raj.) 550 700 -150

Merta City (Raj.) NA 2000 -

Pipariya (M.P.) NA 200 -
Moong in Qtls.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 200 -

Akola (Mah.) NA 300 -

Barshi (Mah.) NA 25 -

Kekri (Raj.) 450 400 50

Vijaywada (A.P.) NA 300 -
Moth in Qtls.

Nokha (Raj) 2000 1500 500

Tur BDM in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 20 -

Tur Desi in Qtls.

Morena (M.P.) 50 100 -50
Pipariya (M.P.) NA 1800 -
Tur in Qtls.

Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 500 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 500 -
Bhind (M.P.) 50 50 Unch
Nagpur (Mah.) NA 500 -
Raipur (CG.) NA 500 -
Solapur (Mah.) NA 1500 -

Tur Mah. Origin in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 300 500 -200

Tur Red (Variety-Maruti) in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 20 -

Tur Red in Qtls.

Akola (Mah.) NA 1000 -
Amaravati (Mah.) NA 4000 -
Gulbarga (KA) NA 4000 -

Latur (Mah.) NA 7000 -
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1-May-  30-Apr-

Pulses Arrivals 19 19
Sedam (KA.) NA 150 -
Udgir (Mah.) NA 1000 -
Yadgir (KA) NA 943 -

Tur White Desi in Qtls.
Jalgoan (Mah.) NA 200 -

Tur White in Qtls.
Jalna (Mah.) NA 100 -

Urad (Mah. origin) in Qtls.
Indore (M.P.) 800 1000 -200

Urad (Polish) in Qtls.
Vijaywada (A.P.) NA 800 -

Urad Desi in Qtls.

Akola (Mah.) NA 300 -
Ashok Nagar (M.P.) 200 250 -50
Neemuch (M.P.) 200 300 -100
Ramganj (Raj.) NA 500 -
Urad in Qtls.
Ahmednagar (Mah.) NA 200 -
Barshi (Mah.) NA 300 -
Kekri (Raj.) 500 600 -100

Chana Desi in Rs./Qtl.
Ganjbasoda (M.P.) NA 3000 -

The information and opinions contained in the document have been compiled from sources believed to be reliable. The company does not warrant its accuracy,
completeness and correctness. Use of data and information contained in this report is at your own risk. This document is not, and should not be construed as,
an offer to sell or solicitation to buy any commaodities. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published, in whole or in part, by any recipient
hereof for any purpose without prior permission from the Company. IASL and its affiliates and/or their officers, directors and employees may have positions
in any commodities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and may from time to time add to or dispose of any such commaodities (or
investment).Please see the detailed disclaimer at http://www.agriwatch.com/Disclaimer.php © 2019 Indian Agribusiness Systems Ltd.



